



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**88 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.927 OF 2025**

SAGAR BABU BILANGE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Y.D. Kale, Advocate for applicants

Mr. N.R. Dayama, APP for respondent No.1

...

**89 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2025 OF 2025**

DILIP BALIRAM CHONDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. M.V. Salunke, Advocate for applicant

Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1

...

**90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 941 OF 2025**

SHRI KRANTI SUGAR AND POWER LIMITED PUNE DNYANESH VIDURA

NAVALE (CHAIRMAN) AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V.D. Hon, Senior Counsel i/b Mr. K.B. Kadhav, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. P.S. Patil, APP for respondent No.1

Talekar and Associates for respondent No.2

...

**CORAM :** SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

**DATE :** 20<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025

**ORDER :**

. Await service.

2 Stand over to 01.10.2025.

( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J. )

( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. )

agd