



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1310 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 134 OF 2025

SHANKAR GHANSHYAMDAS ANDANI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Amit A. Yadkikar Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. V.M. Kagne, A.P.P. for Respondent – State.

...

AND

1311 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1156 OF 2025

DATTATRAY RAJARAM PATHAK

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

1312 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2025 OF 2025

DILIP BALIRAM CHONDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1313 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2660 OF 2025

SURESH RAMNARAYAN KHATOD AND ANOTEHR

VERSUS

RAJKAMAL SHASHIKANT KHATOD AND ANOTHER

AND

1314 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2921 OF 2025

ASEF KADUMIYA SHAIKH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1315 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2925 OF 2025

ALLAHBAKSH SHAIKH FARIDSAB AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1316 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2936 OF 2025

MAHESH VISHNU JAGATAP
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1317 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2942 OF 2025

BHARAT ALIAS TATYASAHEB VITTHAL KAKADE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1318 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2964 OF 2025

RAHUL BHAGWAN WAGH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1319 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3142 OF 2025

VINAYAK TIKARAM RATHOD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1320 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3163 OF 2025

ACHYUT KALU PAWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1321 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3182 OF 2025

KISHOR DEEPAK KAMBLE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1322 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3315 OF 2025

NIHAL JAFARSAAB SAUDAGAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 1st OCTOBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. Await report of service of notice on concerned respondents.
2. Stand over to 12th November 2025.

**[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

asb/OCT25